Resolution to Annex Title IX Awareness & Counseling and Wellness Services Statement to Academic Syllabi Template

BE IT RESOLVED, that in addition to the 'Hunter College Policy on Academic Integrity' and 'ADA Policy' statements, the Hunter College Academic Syllabi adopt the following language:

In compliance with the *CUNY Policy on Sexual Misconduct*, Hunter College reaffirms the prohibition of any sexual misconduct, which includes sexual violence, sexual harassment, and gender-based harassment retaliation against students, employees, or visitors, as well as certain intimate relationships. Students who have experienced any form of sexual violence on or off-campus (including CUNY-sponsored trips and events) are entitled to the rights outlined in the Bill of Rights for Hunter College.

- a. Sexual Violence: Students are strongly encouraged to immediately report the incident by calling 911, contacting NYPD Special Victims Division Hotline (646-610-7272) or their local police precinct, or contacting the College's Public Safety Office (212-772-4444).
- b. All Other Forms of Sexual Misconduct: Students are also encouraged to contact the College's Title IX Campus Coordinator, Dean John Rose (jtrose@hunter.cuny.edu or 212-650-3262) or Colleen Barry (colleen.barry@hunter.cuny.edu or 212-772-4534) and seek complimentary services through the Counseling and Wellness Services Office, Hunter East 1123.

CUNY Policy on Sexual Misconduct Link: <a href="http://www.cuny.edu/about/administration/offices/la/Policy-on-Sexual-Misconduct-12-1-14-with-links.pdf">http://www.cuny.edu/about/administration/offices/la/Policy-on-Sexual-Misconduct-12-1-14-with-links.pdf</a>

Be it further resolved that the aforementioned statement will read under the title of "Hunter College Policy on Sexual Misconduct."

Be it further resolved that the statement will be added to the current Hunter College Syllabus Checklist, Recommendations based on Best Practices, last updated November 25, 2009, and all relevant Senate documents. Be it finally resolved that the aforementioned policy be implemented by Fall 2017.